GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 2403
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 8" August 2018)

CONSTRUCTION OF HIGHWAYS-CUM-AIRSTRIPS

2403. SHRISANJAY RAUT

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-
(a) whether Government has decided to construct highways-cum-airstrips to
provide better connectivity to remote areas in various parts of the country; and
(b) if so, the details thereof indicating by when it will be started?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

(Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a): No, Sir. There is no such proposal at present.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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